81-85
86-90
91-95

96-103
104-108
103-13

14-118

119-123

124-128
129-133

134-138
139-143
144-151

152-156
157-164
165-169

170-177

178-182
183-190
191-198
199-206
207-21

212-216

217-224

225-229
230-234
243-250

251-258
259-263
264-268

Hunpilex 2022 World Stamp Championship

Juan Enrique Page
Adém Buday

Péeter Czibula

Geza Homonnay
Konstantin Filobok
Mircea Dragoteanu
Martin Jurkovic
Piszton Otto

Lars Jorgensen

Mark Stelmacovich

Véclav Sedivy
Vaclav Sraut

Alfred Schmidt
Udo Zimmermann
Benito Bugallo

Kai Nieminen
Joseph Hackmey

Andy Taylor

Jan Huys-Berlingin
Edmundas Liesis
Henk Buitenkamp

Jon Klemetsen

Joao Manuel Lopes
Soreiro

Joao Maria Silva
Violante

Julian Dumitru Cherata

Viktor lordache
Pavol Lazar
Predrag Antic
Vladimir Milic
Dmytro Frenkel

Budapest 31 March - 3 April 2022
Traditional Philately Results

CLASS - 2A

Traditional Philately - Hungary National Class
Hagyomanyos Filatéliai Osztaly - Magyar Nemzeti Osztaly

ES
HU
HU

HU
MD
RO
SK
SK

Carpatho Ukraine 1944-1946
MNewspaper Stamp 1851-1922

Hungarian Newspaper Stamps and their Usage
1874-1922

Hungary - 1867 (Prev: The 1867 Issue of Hungary)
Transcarpathian Ukraine 1945

Morthern Transylvania Local |ssues 1944-1945
Carpatho-Ukraine 1945

Perfins in Hungary

CLASS - 2B
Traditional Philately - Europe

Hagyomanyos Filatéliai Osztaly - Europa

BE
CA

CZ
CcZ
DE
DE
ES
FI

GB

GB
LI
LT
ML

NO

PT

PT

RO
RO
SK
Sk
Sk
LA

Denmark 1851-1874

Ukrainian Provisional Postage Stamps and Usage
1992-1996

DRZAVAS H. S

Albania 1913-1945

Prussia - The First Three Issues 1850-1859
Metherlands - the 1 Issue

Czech Scout Post 1918 (Revolutionary Period)

Finland 1856-1865: The oval and Coat of Arms Stamps
in Russian Currency

The Postage Stamps of the Grand Duchy of Baden
1851-1871

The Newspaper Postage Stamps of Austria
Belgiums's First Issue, the Epaulettes

First Lithuanian Postal Stamps Issues 1918-1919
The Large Chainbreakers of Slovenia 1919-1920

Czechoslovakia, Ceskoslovensko Republika, 1929-39,
The last Decennium, from Prosperity tc Disaster

Independency Emission of Portugal
(1926, 1927 and 1928)

1870-1885 D Luis | - Typhographed Issues
(Prev: D. Luis |. Emissbes Estampadas e de Provisorio)

Romania 1208-14 King Carol | Definitive Issues
1893-1908 Romania "the Ear of Wheat"
Czechoslovakia, 1918-1939

Kingdom of Serbia

Serbia 1880-1920

Stamps of RSFSR 1918-1923

78
85
77

95

83 CoP

86

LS
LW
LS

LG GPNC

LV

88 LV FEL

73

S0
al

76
98
86
86
o3

97

86
97
88
88
79

85

90

90
o1

93
o3
90

93 CoP

5

LS
LG
Ly
Lv

LG

LV
LG
LV
LV
LS

LV

[ I R |

GPRIC

Sp

5P

SP
SP

5P



269-276

277-284
285-289
295-799
300-304

305-312
313-317

318-325

326-330

33]-335

336-340
341-345
346-350
351-355

556-360

361-365
366-370
371-375

376-380
381-385

CLASS - 2C
Traditional Philately - America
Hagyomanyos Filatéliai Osztaly - Amerika

Glen Stafford Al Nicaraguan Postage Stamps the Sesbeck Era 90 G
1890-1599
David McLaughlin CA The Maple Leaf Issue of Canada 1897-1898 96 LG
Alvaro Castro-Harrigan CR Costa Rica 1940. The Pan American Health Day 86 LV
Cesar Sancho CR Flora and Fauna Issue of 1983 77 LS
Eivind Lund NO Ecuador, the French Influence on the First Perforated 93 G
Issue
Eduardo Borberg VE 5t Thomas - La Guaira - Puerto Cabello 93 O
Knut Heister VE Hapag and Venezuela in 19th Century 93 G
CLASS - 2D
Traditional Philately - Asia, Oceania and Africa
Hagyomanyos Filatéliai Osztaly - Azsia, Oceania és Afrika
Ahmad Bin Eisa AE Abu Dhabi Stamps 1963-1973 87 LV
Alserkal
MNasser Bin Ahmad AE Dubai Stamps 76 LS
Alserkal
Omar Mohammad AE A Glance on Stamps Used in Dubai 78 LS
Ahmad
Eric Hurrell AU The Kangaroo and Map Stamps 1913-1947 a8z v
M Ramachandran IN  Kingdom of Cochin 66 5B
Abdulnasir Hilal Naji IQ Portraits of the Three Kings of Iraq and their Surcharges 78 LS
Chung Ecn Han KP _Hwan" Unit Definitive Stamps in Korea 85 LV
(18 Dec 1957 - 20 Nov 1959)
Sang Chul Nam KP The Industrial Reconstruction Series in Korea 86 LV
(1955-1958)
Pedro Vaz Pereira PT Imperio colonial Portugues-Asia 75 LS
Panu Leelaluckana TH Thailand: 1971-1972 Commemorative |ssues 82
FPhaophak Sirisuk TH Siam: King Chulalongkorn the Second Issue and Its 91 G
Surcharges 1897 - 1909
Behruz MNassare US Dual Currency Issues of Persia 1881-1885 88 LV
Martin Hariton VE Booklets of Israel 78 LS

5P

Sp
5P

5P

SP

SP

5P

Transfer
to 3C



1246
1247
1248
1249
1250
1251
1252

1253
1254
1255
1256
1257
1258

CLASS -7A

One Frame Exhibits - Traditional Philately
Egykeretes Gyujtemények Osztalya - Hagyomanyos Filatelia

Geoffrey Wotherspoon AU

Paul Anthony Xavier
David MclLaughlin
Mary Pugh

Eric Hidalgo

Luis Escalante

Cesar Sancho

Graham Winters
Gyorgy Szirtes
Audrius Brazdeikis
Martin Jurkovic
Robert Benninghoff
Robert Benninghaoff

AU
CA
CA
CR
CR
CR

GB
HU
LT
SK
us
us

Australian King George V 4d Value Emperical Research 83

Fiji - King Edward VIl - First Watermark Issue (1903) 78
Canada: The 1933 UPU Preparatory Commision Meeting 91
Great Britain Underprints 1982-87 71
Fighting Terrarism Issue 66
The 1967 Stamp of the Postal and Social Plan 71
Costa Rica 1925: Official Envelopes Derived from the

Postal Stationery of 1923

Ceylon: The King George V Silver Jubilee Issue 1935 a6
In Memaoriam Gyorgy Endresz a1
The First Bi-color Stamp of Lithuania 84
Children Sheet 84
The Collection of Postage Due Fees in Ireland 1914-1925 80

The Watermark Definitive Coll Stamps in Ireland 1940 81
to 1970

CoP

out of
Competition



