Hunpilex 2022 World Stamp Championship

Budapest 31 March - 3 April 2022

Traditional Philately Results

CLASS - 2A Traditional Philately - Hungary National Class Hagyományos Filatéliai Osztály - Magyar Nemzeti Osztály

81-85	Juan Enrique Page	ES	Carpatho Ukraine 1944-1946	78	LS		
86-90	Ádám Buday	ΗU	Newspaper Stamp 1851-1922	85	LV		
91-95	Péter Czibula	HU	Hungarian Newspaper Stamps and their Usage 1874-1922	77	LS		
96-103	Géza Homonnay	ΗU	Hungary - 1867 (Prev: The 1867 Issue of Hungary)	95	LG	GPNC	
104-108	Konstantin Filobok	MD	Transcarpathian Ukraine 1945	83	CoP		
109-113	Mircea Dragoteanu	RO	Northern Transylvania Local Issues 1944-1945	86	LV		
114-118	Martin Jurkovic	SK	Carpatho-Ukraine 1945	88	LV	FEL	
119-123	Piszton Ottó	SK	Perfins in Hungary	73	S		

CLASS - 2B Traditional Philately - Europe Hagyományos Filatéliai Osztály - Európa

124-128	Lars Jorgensen	BE	Denmark 1851-1874	90	G		
129-133	Mark Stelmacovich	CA	Ukrainian Provisional Postage Stamps and Usage 1992-1996	81	V		
134-138	Václav Šedivy	CZ	DRZAVA S. H. S.	73	S		
139-143	Václav Šraut	CZ	Albania 1913-1945	76	LS		
144-151	Alfred Schmidt	DE	Prussia - The First Three Issues 1850-1859	98	LG	GPIC	
152-156	Udo Zimmermann	DE	Netherlands - the 1. Issue	86	LV		
157-164	Benito Bugallo	ES	Czech Scout Post 1918 (Revolutionary Period)	86	LV		
165-169	Kai Nieminen	FI	Finland 1856-1865: The oval and Coat of Arms Stamps in Russian Currency	93	G	SP	
170-177	Joseph Hackmey	GB	The Postage Stamps of the Grand Duchy of Baden 1851-1871	97	LG	SP	
178-182	Andy Taylor	GB	The Newspaper Postage Stamps of Austria	86	LV		
183-190	Jan Huys-Berlingin	LI	Belgiums's First Issue, the Epaulettes	97	LG	SP	
191-198	Edmundas Liesis	LT	First Lithuanian Postal Stamps Issues 1918-1919	88	LV	SP	
199-206	Henk Buitenkamp	NL	The Large Chainbreakers of Slovenia 1919-1920	88	LV		
207-211	Jon Klemetsen	NO	Czechoslovakia, Ceskoslovensko Republika, 1929-39, The last Decennium, from Prosperity to Disaster	79	LS		
212-216	Joao Manuel Lopes Soreiro	PT	Independency Emission of Portugal (1926, 1927 and 1928)	85	LV		
217-224	Joao Maria Silva Violante	PT	1870-1883 D. Luis I - Typhographed Issues (Prev: D. Luis I. Emissöes Estampadas e de Provisorio)	90	G		
225-229	Julian Dumitru Cherata	RO	Romania 1908-14 King Carol I Definitive Issues	90	G		
230-234	Viktor lordache	RO	1893-1908 Romania "the Ear of Wheat"	91	G		
243-250	Pavol Lazar	SK	Czechoslovakia, 1918-1939	93	G	SP	
251-258	Predrag Antic	SR	Kingdom of Serbia	93	G		
259-263	Vladimir Milic	SR	Serbia 1880-1920	90	G		
264-268	Dmytro Frenkel	UA	Stamps of RSFSR 1918-1923	93	CoP		

CLASS - 2C Traditional Philately - America Hagyományos Filatéliai Osztály - Amerika

269-276	Glen Stafford	AU	Nicaraguan Postage Stamps the Seebeck Era 1890-1899	90	G		
277-284	David McLaughlin	CA	The Maple Leaf Issue of Canada 1897-1898	96	LG	SP	
285-289	Alvaro Castro-Harrigan	CR	Costa Rica 1940: The Pan American Health Day	86	LV		
295-299	Cesar Sancho	CR	Flora and Fauna Issue of 1983	77	LS		
300-304	Eivind Lund	NO	Ecuador, the French Influence on the First Perforated Issue	93	G		
305-312	Eduardo Borberg	VE	St. Thomas - La Guaira - Puerto Cabello	93	G	SP	
313-317	Knut Heister	VE	Hapag and Venezuela in 19th Century	93	G	SP	Transfer to 3C

CLASS - 2D Traditional Philately - Asia, Oceania and Africa Hagyományos Filatéliai Osztály - Ázsia, Óceánia és Afrika

318-325	Ahmad Bin Eisa Alserkal	ΑE	Abu Dhabi Stamps 1963-1973	87	LV	SP	
326-330	Nasser Bin Ahmad Alserkal	ΑE	Dubai Stamps	76	LS		
331-335	Omar Mohammad Ahmad	ΑE	A Glance on Stamps Used in Dubai	78	LS		
336-340	Eric Hurrell	ΑU	The Kangaroo and Map Stamps 1913-1947	82	V		
341-345	M Ramachandran	IN	Kingdom of Cochin	66	SB		
346-350	Abdulnasir Hilal Naji	IQ	Portraits of the Three Kings of Iraq and their Surcharges	78	LS		
351-355	Chung Eon Han	ΚP	"Hwan" Unit Definitive Stamps in Korea (18 Dec 1957 - 20 Nov 1959)	85	LV		
356-360	Sang Chul Nam	KP	The Industrial Reconstruction Series in Korea (1955-1958)	86	LV	SP	
361-365	Pedro Vaz Pereira	PT	Império colonial Portugues-Asia	75	LS		
366-370	Panu Leelaluckana	TH	Thailand: 1971-1972 Commemorative Issues	82	V		
371-375	Phaophak Sirisuk	TH	Siam: King Chulalongkorn the Second Issue and Its Surcharges 1897 - 1909	91	G	SP	
376-380	Behruz Nassare	US	Dual Currency Issues of Persia 1881-1885	88	LV	SP	
381-385	Martin Hariton	VE	Booklets of Israel	78	LS		

CLASS - 7A One Frame Exhibits - Traditional Philately Egykeretes Gyűjtemények Osztálya - Hagyományos Filatélia

1246	Geoffrey Wotherspoon	ΑU	Australian King George V 4d Value Emperical Research	83		CoP
1247	Paul Anthony Xavier	ΑU	Fiji - King Edward VII - First Watermark Issue (1903)	78		
1248	David McLaughlin	СА	Canada: The 1933 UPU Preparatory Commission Meeting	91		
1249	Mary Pugh	CA	Great Britain Underprints 1982-87	71		
1250	Eric Hidalgo	CR	Fighting Terrorism Issue	66		
1251	Luis Escalante	CR	The 1967 Stamp of the Postal and Social Plan	71		
1252	Cesar Sancho	CR	Costa Rica 1925: Official Envelopes Derived from the Postal Stationery of 1923			Out of Competition
1253	Graham Winters	GB	Ceylon: The King George V Silver Jubilee Issue 1935	86		
1254	György Szirtes	HU	In Memoriam György Endresz	81		
1255	Audrius Brazdeikis	LT	The First Bi-color Stamp of Lithuania	84		
1256	Martin Jurkovic	SK	Children Sheet	84		
1257	Robert Benninghoff	US	The Collection of Postage Due Fees in Ireland 1914-1925	80		
1258	Robert Benninghoff	US	The Watermark Definitive Coll Stamps in Ireland 1940 to 1970	81		